

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, Charleston, W. Va.					
Charleston, w. va.					
None B. H. Putnam, Operator.					
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR					
Room #647, Marietta, Ohio.					
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS					
	July 18, 1952				
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION					
Harris District District					
ADDRESS					
Elza D. Wigal, OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS Well No. One (1) 81° 40'					
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS	39° 15'				
	Well No. One (1) 81° 40'				
New England, Wood Co., W. Va.					
ADDRESS	Elza D. Wigal Farm				
GENTLEMEN:					
The undersigned well operator is entitled to dril	ll upon the above named farm or tract of land for				
oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case me	ay be) under grant or lease dated April 20, 1951				
made by.	Elza D. Wigal & Alma Wigal, Husband, and wife				
	and recorded on the 30th day				
441 1051					
, 111	the office of the County Clerk for said County in				
Book 343 , page 150 .					
The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or land marks.					
The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the boundaries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.					
The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should be moved to overcome same.					
(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department's copy.)					
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above					
named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address none req'd day before, or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.					
Very truly yours, B. H. PUTNAM, OPERATOR,					
	By Coules				
	WELL OPERATOR G.E. Lauer.				
Original plat enclosed.	Box #647 (512 Third St.)				
Address	STREET				
Well Operator	Marietta				
JUL 1952	CITY OR TOWN 12/08/2023				
WEST VIRGINIA	Ohio.				
E ULPARTMENT OF MINICO SI	STATE				
*Section 3 If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.					

WOO-375 PERMIT NUMBER

STATE OF WAY TO STATE W. W. note enoli E. H. Putnam, Operator. Room #647. Marietta, Ohio. July 18. Harris District Wood County Elsa D. Wigal, One (1) New England, Wood Co., W. Va. Elze D. Wigal to and to increase with nearest words of maga fifth of hebitas in notation then because of a oil and can having fer tills thereto, for earthe over mer be; ander grant or least dated April 20, 1951 made in Fire D. Wigel & Ales Wigel, Husband and wife, to E. H. Pitran, Marietta, Ohio ash diffe and no bearing bear party | April, 1951 The miles of leaves property of connection registers and atomic to the property of the Marietzania Marietzania of the latter for the Marietzania Marietzania of the latter for the Marietzania of the Marie the underlying and agricultable of being and believe there are no countries operating back. The underlying has all the trades of the trades of the countries of usued cost creations on out ordered the above shows respective educate from the contract of Managarana and the contract of the B. H. PUMMAN, CHERATUR, Original plat enclosed. Box #647 (512 Third St.) Mariette 12/08/2023 .oidO SMEMS 100-315 PERSENT PERSENT

in the second second



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 29

Belle ville

WELL RECORD

Permit No. W00-375 Oil or Gas Well Gas Company B. H. Putnam Casing and Tubing Used in Drilling Left in Well Packers P. O. Box 647, Marietta, Ohio Address_ Farm__ Elza Wigal Acres 74 Size Location (waters)_ Kind of Packer_ 16_ 884 Well No.__ Elev. 25 Wood Harris District_ __County_ 1003 The surface of tract is owned in fee by_ Elza Wigal Size of_ 1820 1820 1.267 Elza Wigal 4267 Depth set_ 6%-Mineral rights are owned by___ Address New England, W. Va. 5 3/16_ Drilling commenced_ August 11, 1952 Perf. top_ 4332 4332 Drilling completed___ November 30, 1952 Perf. bottom_ Date Shot Hydrafrac _To___ Liners Used. Perf. top_ From With_ Perf. bottom_ Open Flow /10ths Water in_ Inch _/10ths Merc. in__ CASING CEMENTED 8/14/Size 7" No. Ft. 3001 Inch 4.700M Volume_ Cu. Ft. Rock Pressure 1560 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT None FEET __INCHES Oil None _bbls., 1st 24 hrs.

Formation Color Hard or Soft Top Bottom Oil, Gas or Water Depth Found Remarks Surface 0 10 28 10 28 10 <th>CHES</th>	CHES
Surface 0 10 28 Red rock 28 65 104 Red rock 150 160 150 160 Slate 160 185 Red rock 185 210 Slate 210 S	CHES
Sand 10 28 Red rock 28 65 Slate 65 104 Red rock 104 150 Lime 150 160 Slate 160 185 Red rock 185 210	8
Red rock 28 65 Slate 65 104 Red rock 104 150 Lime 150 160 Slate 160 185 Red rock 185 210	
Slate 65 104 Red rock 104 150 Lime 150 160 Slate 160 185 Red rock 185 210	
Red rock 104 150 Lime 150 160 Slate 160 185 Red rock 185 210	
Lime 150 160 185 160 Red rock 185 210	
Slate 160 185 Red rock 185 210	
Red rock 185 210	
Slate 210 255	
Sand 255 315	
Red rock 315 345	
Slate 345 390	
Red rock 390 425	
Lime 425 440	
Slate 440 560	
Red rock 560 595	
Sand 595 620	
Slate 620 660 500	
Red rock 660 685	
Red rock Lime 685 710	
Red rock 710 750	
Slate 710 750 795 JAN 1953	
Slate Red rock 750 795 860 WEST VIRGINIA 795 860	
Too Too	
Sand 892 955	
Slate 955 960	
Red rock 960 980	
Slate 980 1020 12/08/2023	
Sand 1020 1040	
Slate 1040 1085	
Sand 1085 1145	
Slate 1145 1187	
Sand 1187 1260	
Slate 1260 1270	

Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	29 Top	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
Sand			TISA T	1390	1	315	
Sand			1270	1327			1
Slate			1327	1335		CONTROL OF	
Sand			1335	1422			
Slate			1422	1487	110		
Sand			1487	1517	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	and the same of	
Slate			1517	1600		SOME THE REAL PROPERTY.	
Big Injun			1600	1820			
Slate			1 1820	2083	100	Departs .	图 2
Berea			2083	2086		To the Mark	
Slate and	shells		2086	3210		13.5 19.7874	
Cinnamon			3210	3725		Inn 1953	
Gray slate	e		3725	4070	The Control of the Control		
Cinnamon			4070	4257	A CONTRACTOR		100
Niagara I	ime		4258	4350	m D		
Oriskany			4350	4372	T. D.		
Red rock			200	202			of the second
Sints Design			- NTO	560			
Line			4.25	240			
Med rock		1	380	5.32	1.00		
Slate		Torque et al.	345	3.00			The second second
Hed room			315	345	The state of the s		
gano			1255	315			
Slate			370	255			
tend nock			182	310			
State		100	190 -	185			
Lime			150	160		A SERVICE AND A SERVICE	
-Red rock			104	150			
Sixte N		7000	0.2	100			
Red rook	365		20	65			
Taring .		-	10	12 A		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	
a currage			0 == 500	10	PALE STREET		
		-			The second	0.0000	and a common particular to the
	100000	Sec.	£ob	Booton	Oll Coas	ponne Dobty	Romarka
		the most provide the					, iven
		And the same of		- X		100	
		Land I			144	od As	IN THE PROPERTY OF
ton Mone		1000	20 10 84 M		PROCESS SHE	None M	BETT TO THE WAR
	560	Die Control		The second second second			
votano							1750 om
	Yantha Bagne			THE RESERVE LA	PARTICIPATION EVIL	77.	Set.
	/300) in 36 hier	, A					
DAN PER LIP			344	Triple Dec			
		MAGINDOL 3			7332	1 7932	
	10 m		P				
			Maria W. W.				
	OF CONTROL BY	TH	i	6.56	7367	22/2	Service Annual Control of the Contro
				8.7	1880	Table	
		The state of the second	in on Fast and		1003	The second second	AT THE RESERVE OF
	Harrie .	CARRYLL SEE TO	Wdod Ji	18	25		The second secon
	7		801	18			Control Packers
				Biss			
	Telsa Miga		714	. 10 416 20 1			
	P 0. B3s	647, Wari	etta, Ohio	a printe m	Automate :	Poly is	Pactors
	E BY ELL			- Congress in	er I Riven su		
atta atamana		A SANSE E MARCHANIA			the product of the		2/08/2023
ATTEMPT TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO SERVICE AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN C	IX BAR		METT	LECON		OH by car	AMP (d. n.
Paratt 140		COMPANY OF STREET PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF TH			AND THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF		

Date November 30, 19 52 APPROVED B. H. Putnam

By Superintendent (Pitte)

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. WOO-375 P		150F 150F		Wel	l No	1
COMPANY B.H. Putne	am		ADDRESS 512 3rd.S	t.Mariett	a,Ohi	0
ARM Elza D. Wigs	al	DISTRIC	Harris C	OUNTY_WO	od	
		cement &	lead plug at 4267		Control of the second	
Liner Loc	cation	Amount	Packer	Location	ph-	
PLUGS USED A	AND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	. CASIN	G AND TL	JBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
			C 5		article and particle	in to
				1431	8	389
Land Layer Dask			1969 18	3863	6	404
gastini teri				Pag.		
						100
			100 miles			e wert un
			970 19 19 19			
12 1×1						
Orillers' Names Info	rmation, mBe	n Putnar	n Jr.			
Remarks:						
The ab	ove informa	ation can	ne from B.H.Putnam'	s office		
in Marietta,	Ohio					
12	1213	415 16 17 70				
		SED. S				
	O RE	EP 1957	23			

Sept.9. 1957

I hereby certific

he above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

12/08/2023

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

CASING AND TUBING LEFT IN WELL PACKERS	
Address Size Farm 16 Kind of Packer 13 10 Size of District County 8¼ Depth set Drilling commenced 5 3/16 Depth set Depth set Date shot Depth of shot 2 Perf. top Initial open flow /10ths Water in Inch Perf. top	3.43
13	di
Well No	Petitika
District County	
Drilling commenced	
Drilling commenced	- AND PARK
Drilling completed	
Date shot	
Initial open flow/10ths Water inInch Liners Used Perf. top	
Initial open flow/10ths Water inInch Perf. bottom	
Open flow after tubing/10ths Merc. inInch	
VolumeCu. Ft. CASING CEMENTEDSIZENo. FT	Data
	_Date
Rock pressurelbshrs.	
Oilbbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED ATFEETINC	CHES
Fresh waterfeetfeetFEETINCHESFEETINC	CHES
Salt waterfeetfeetfeetFEETINCHESFEETINC	CHES
Drillers' Names	9
Remarks:	

DATE



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, Charleston, W. Va.		Labradue rectorphic	
100 - 15AIS do espino dumos	В. Н.	PUTNAM	Junihos
Coal Operator or Coal Owner	rr bediacro bas a	Name of Well Operator	Ear of his
LL & 15/6" eseing se balance		S & water Stansland	the hole a
Address	512 T	Complete Address	ta, Ohio
	rement duen anique	becatt added add	so TOI edd
Joe LIM value of notice sed	Ing med end gr	August 12,	19 57
Coal Operator or Coal Owner	eek es redear 2	WELL TO BE ABANDONE	in engine
		HARRIS	
Address		namto	District
	o programa de la composição de la composiç La composição de la compo	MOOD	County
Lease or Property Owner			
and the state of t	Well No.	ONIS	
		W 04 D 19045	
Address		ELZA D. WIGAL	Farm
Gentlemen:— 24 HOURS IN ADV. The undersigned well operator is about t	o abandon the abov	ve described well and w	
the work of plugging and abandoning said we	ell on the	day of August	, 1957,
(which date shall not be less than five days a or in due course should be received by the D			d is received,
This notice is given you in order that plugging and filling of said well. You are fur represented the undersigned will proceed on well in the manner required by Section 10, Ar reverse side of this notice, in "Work Order."	other notified that that date, or short cticle 4, Chapter 22	whether you are represently thereafter, to plug	sented or not and fill said
This notice is being mailed by registered date.	mail to each of you	u at the above addresses	on the above
8 9 10 11 12 13 14 35 16 3	Very truly yours,	PERATOR OF	7
(6) AUG 1057 001	W.	1. White	

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a competent engineeer, showing the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same, the names of the owners and adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined by survey, and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall be submitted with this notice.

RECEIVED

Application for drilling was submitted July 18, 1952; however, we are unable to locate permit number. 1000-375-P

Well Operator.

PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Fill with non-porous material from bottom 4372 to 4267, the bottom of the 7" casing 50° neat cement, 10° crushed rock and continue filling with clay to 4100° inside the 7" casing which is cemented with 30 sacks of cement. Rip and pull 7" casing. Set a permanent bridge at 2146' - 50' below the Berea Sand. Three bags neat cement and crushed stone, fill with mud to 1850' - 10' neat cement and crushed rock on top thereof. Filling the hole completely below 8 5/8" casing. Pull 8 5/8" casing as balance of hole is filled and plugged. Set permanent bridge at 1200' - 20' in Injun Sand. Three sacks neat and crushed stone. Fill with clay to 1000 the 10" casing point. Three sacks neat cement on top thereof sealing off all salt water. The 10" casing has been pulled prior to this. Will set bridge at 500°. Three sacks of neat cement and crushed rock and fill to surface with clay. Will erect marker as described in Rule 18-1931 Regulation.

To the Department of Mines and a viscosia and season personal line for the beginning to the property of the pr

Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This "work order" is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and abandon the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,
MI West ?
Well Operator.
No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent leas

or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this 12/08/2023

day of August, 1957

DEPARTMENT OF MINES Oil and Gas Division

Bv:

NOTE: This "work order" shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for the well inspector.



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

	NE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE RED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE		
	B. H. PUTNAM, OPERATOR		
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER	NAME OF WELL OPERATOR		
	512 Third St., Marietta, Ohio		

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS November 18, 19 57 WELL AND LOCATION COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER HARRIS District ADDRESS WOOD County LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER ONE Well No. ADDRESS ELZA D. WIGAL Farm STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING Harry Stevens AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of WASHINGTON L. L. Munday Burris Ammons and being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by B. H. PUTNAM , well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the 16th day of August , 19 57, and that the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING FORMATION SIZE & KIND Oriskany 4372! - 4267! Red mud 42671 - 42641 5 m Lead plug 42641 - 42141 Cement 4214 - 4204 * Crushed rock 4204 - 4100 * Clay Pull 7" casing 39591 3081 Berea 21461 Set bridge 21461 - 21261 Cement and stone 21261 - 18501 Red mud 18501 - 18301 Rock and cement Pull 8 5/8" casing 13701 4501 12001 Set bridge 1200 - 1180 Rock and cement 11801 - 10001 Red clay 10001 - 9801 Cement COAL SEAMS DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT Injun (NAME) 5001 Set bridge Pipe 7" x 6' - marked ELZA D. WIGAL #1 (NAME) 5001 - 4801 B. H. PUTNAM, OPERATOR Fill with cement & rock (NAME) 4801 0 Fill to surface with clay

> and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 23rd day of August , 19 57

And further deponents saith not.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 2/

day of

12/08/2023

My commission expires:

(NAME)

Notary Public.

Permit No. WOO-375-P

lay 28

B. H. PUTMAM, OPERATOR

SLR Third St., Marietta, Ohio

November 18.

MAN D. MIGHT

L. L. Munday

and burris amons

place and fullneral and gas wells and were an played by B. H. PUTNAM with that said work well first said work

Orlakany 43721 - 42671 1410SH - 150SH TIEST - TROCK Cemerat 1408ab -141515 Crushed rock 100E) - 1,108,4 Clay 3081 39591 21461 - 21261 Gement and stone 2126t - 1850t 18501 - 18301 Pull 8 5/8" casing Set bridge 10001 108EF - 100SE 1380t = 1000t Red clay 1,0001 - 9801 Pipo y x or - marked x 1007 BA - 100P Much & dremen of he Lill B. H. PUTWAM, OPERATOR

and that the work of plugging and fifting guid was completed on the 23rd

Fill to surface with clay

Pennit No. W00-375-P.



0 117081

	0
1 2 3	Latitude 39° 15'
	1
1.	
['	
	06
_ 2	° 18
	+
	9
	Longitude
-3	9
*	
: 0 B.	
Ohio R. R.	
Elzie Wigal 74%	E. Weigal
Elzie Wigai	
7.	
4	Res.
*	-= = = = = = - by 100°
Z N 7 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =
00.	\\ \sigma = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =
N 63E #1 E1.884	10 m
Post 12	Sist.
'as	
20/15	
H. Wildman	38 R
4, 47	R.V. Pepper
/:	perper
	R.J.
R.S. Pepper to New England	
3/4 mi.	
New Location.	
Drill Deeper	
Company BH, Putnani Operator	STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Address 1st Nat. Bonk, Marietta, Ohio	OIL AND GAS DIVISION
Farm	CHARLESTON
Well (Farm) No/ Serial No	WELL LOCATION MAP
Elevation (Spirit Level)884'	FILE NO. WOO- 375 2/08/2023
Quadrangle Belleville	
County Wood District Harris	+ Denotes location of well on United States Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
Engineer Robert R. anderson	itude and longitude lines being represented
Engineer's Registration No.	by border lines as shown.
File NoDrawing No	 Denotes one inch spaces on border line of original tracing.
Date 7/8 52 Scale 1/n = 30 Poles	or original tracing.